

Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering, Lavale, Pune

(Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: igac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Attention: IQAC members

Ref. No.: BV/COEL/IQAC/2019-20/ 3

Date: 63/03/2020

The 10th meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is scheduled on 7-3-2020 at 10:00am.

Venue: Board Room, BVCOE, Lavale

You are requested to attend the same without fail.

ITEM	Points for discussion
Item No 1	Confirm the minutes of previous meeting of IQAC.
Item No 2	Review of National Conference preparation
Item No 3	AICTE-CII Survey Participation
Item No 4	Student Satisfaction Survey form preparation
Item No 4	Organization and participation in various technical events
Item No 5	Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Agenda

Looking forward to have a fruitful meeting,

Prof. Yogesh V. Kadam

IQAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering. Lavale, Pune

Dr. R.N. Patil Dr. R. N. Patil I/C PRINCIPAL BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE Tal-Mulshi, Dist. Pune

Copy to: Circulation among IQAC members



Bharati Vidyapeeth's

College of Engineering, Lavale, Pune

(Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: igac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Minutes of Meeting

Item No 1: To confirm the minutes of the previous meeting of IQAC.

The minutes of the 8th meeting dated 28-12-2019 of the IQAC are confirmed and approved.

Item No 2: Review of National Conference Preparation.

The committee has taken review of National Conference preparation and feedback has been taken about the number of papers received. The instructions were given to review committee for further processing of the paper.

Item No 3: AICTE-CII Survey Participation.

The committee has directed the institute to participate in AICTE-CII Survey to strengthen the interaction with industries.

Item No 4: Student Satisfaction Survey Form Preparation.

The Student Satisfaction Survey draft form has been shown to the committee for the approval. It is approved by the IOAC Committee.

Item No 5: Organization and Participation in various technical events.

The committee has instructed the departments to organize the technical events like Seminar, Workshop etc. and also directed to all faculty members to participated in technical events.

Item No 6: Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

No other matter has been discussed and meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Date: 7-3-2020 Place: Lavale, Pune

Prof. Yogesh V. Kadam

IUAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering. Lavale, Pune

Dr. R.N. Patil Dr. R. N. Patil I/C PRINCIPAL RHARATI VIDYAPEET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAV Tal-Mulshi, Dist. Punc